•  Compact design having the MAX Power TVS in
   surface mounted package
•  MAX technology for superior clamping
•  Ideal for automatic pick and place assembly and reflow
   process to reduce the manufacturing cost and increase
   the soldering quality compared to axial lead package
•  Bi-directional
•  Sharp breakdown voltage

0 Bias 10kHz
(V) (µA) Min Volts
Max
Volts (mA)
VCL
Volts
IPP
 8/20μS
 min (A)
IPP
 10/350μS
min (A)
IPP
10/350μS
typ (A) (%/℃) (nF)
SMDMAX10KA-058C 58 10 64 70 10 110 10,000 1,400 1,700 0.1 8.5
SMDMAX10KA-066C 66 10 72 80 10 120 10,000 950 1,100 0.1 7.5
SMDMAX10KA-076C 76 10 85 95 10 140 10,000 950 1,100 0.1 6.5
SMDMAX10KA-080C 80 10 89 100 10 150 10,000 900 1,100 0.1 6.5
SMDMAX10KA-086C 86 10 95 105 10 157 10,000 900 1,100 0.1 6.5
Note: Using 8/20μS wave shaped defined in IEC 61000-4-5.
MDE Semiconductor, Inc.
78-150 Calle Tampico, Unit 210, La Quinta, CA. U.S.A. 92253  Tel: 760-564-8656 • Fax: 760-564-2414
1-800-831-4881 Email: sales@mdesemiconductor.com Web: www.mdesemiconductor.com